Breathe 1 Month Follow Up 2023-2025

Q1 Breathe Trainings were conducted in the following counties (Grant Year
1: July 1, 2023- June 30,2024):

Answered: 112  Skipped: 2

WAYNE 5% (6)

WASHINGTON 1% (1)

VIGO 4% (4)
TIPPECANOE 1% (1)
SPENCER 2% (2)

BARTHOLOMEW 6% (7)

CASS 11% (12)

SHELBY 2% (2) CLARK 7% (8)
ST. JOSEPH 7% (8)
PUTNAM 1% (1) DUBOIS 4% (4)
PORTER 1% (1) ELKHART 6% (7)
PARKE 2% (2) FOUNTAIN 4% (4)
ORANGE 4% (5) FULTON 1% (1)
MORGAN 10% (11) GIBSON 1% (1)
HENDRICKS 1% (1)
MONROE 4% (5) HOWARD 3% (3)

MARION 9% (10) KOSCIUSKO 3% (3)
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ANSWER CHOICES

BARTHOLOMEW

CASS

CLARK

DUBOIS

ELKHART

FOUNTAIN

FULTON

GIBSON

HENDRICKS

HOWARD

JEFFERSON

KOSCIUSKO

MARION

MONROE

MORGAN

ORANGE

OWEN

PARKE

PORTER

PUTNAM

ST. JOSEPH

SHELBY

SPENCER

TIPPECANOE

VIGO

WASHINGTON

WAYNE
TOTAL
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RESPONSES

6% 7
11% 12
7% 8
4% 4
6% 7
4% 4
1% 1
1% 1
1% 1
3% 3
1% 1
3% 3
9% 10
4% 5
10% 11
4% 5
1% 1
2% 2
1% 1
1% 1
7% 8
2% 2
2% 2
1% 1
4% 4
1% 1
5% 6

112
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Q2 Please select the title/role that best describes your position(s) within

your organization (check all that apply):

Answered: 114  Skipped: O

30
24
20 26,
20 17 16 16
0 I
Teacher Teacher Home Director/ Specialis Health Other
Aid Visitor =~ Managemen t/Coordin  Services/ (please
t ator Nurse specify)
OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE
Facilitator 6/24/2024 10:09 PM
Family Advocate 5/15/2024 10:58 AM
Floater 4/26/2024 9:32 AM
Associate 4/26/2024 8:13 AM
Family Engagement Manager 4/19/2024 9:42 AM
case manager 3/15/2024 10:14 AM
Program Aid 2/16/2024 7:32 AM
Family Advocate 2/16/2024 7:26 AM
receptionist 2/13/2024 1:28 PM
Family Advocate 2/6/2024 12:20 PM
Family Advocate 2/6/2024 12:16 PM
Family Advocate 2/6/2024 11:23 AM
Early Education Supervisor 2/2/2024 9:05 AM
Family Advocate 2/2/2024 8:37 AM
Transportation Coordinator 2/2/2024 8:19 AM
Peer Couselor 1/17/2024 1:14 PM
Family Advocate 10/30/2023 10:09 AM
Family Advocate 10/23/2023 9:10 AM
Pree 9/11/2023 9:55 AM
Transportation/monitor 9/11/2023 9:31 AM
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Case Manager

Case manager

family and community specialist
Family Advocate

Management

secretary

4/13

9/8/2023 10:14 AM
9/8/2023 8:12 AM
8/29/2023 11:38 AM
8/25/2023 7:26 AM
8/24/2023 3:33 PM
8/24/2023 3:32 PM
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Q3 Since completing the “Breathe” Training, HOW OFTEN have you used
each of the materials?

Answered: 114  Skipped: O

Flip Chart 1) 5

Parent 54) 35 13 8

Handouts

Parent
Actvities

Parent
Journal/
Worksheets

Child
Activities

Coloring Book/
Pages

Social Media
Posts

Breathe Videos il
Breathe >
E-Newsletter % 28 8 6
Spanish 91 ® a9
Materials
Breathe FOR
PARTNERS 9] 13 2
Webpage
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
. Never . Once . 2-3 Times . 4 or More ti...
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Flip Chart

Parent Handouts

Parent Actvities

Parent Journal/ Worksheets

Child Activities

Coloring Book/ Pages

Social Media Posts

Breathe Videos

Breathe E-Newsletter

Spanish Materials

Breathe FOR PARTNERS Webpage

Breathe 1 Month Follow Up 2023-2025

NEVER ONCE 2-3TIMES 4 OR MORE TIMES TOTAL

82% 13% 5% 0%

87 14 5 0 106
49% 32% 12% 7%

54 35 13 8 110
71% 18% 7% 4%

77 20 8 4 109
82% 12% 5% 2%

90 13 5 2 110
72% 17% 6% 5%

80 19 7 5 111
2% 15% 8% 5%

79 16 9 6 110
80% 15% 5% 0%

88 16 6 0 110
83% 17% 1% 0%

90 18 1 0 109
67% 21% % 5%

74 23 8 6 111
83% 12% 4% 2%

91 13 4 2 110
83% 15% 2% 0%

91 16 2 0 109
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WEIGHTED AVERAGE

2.23

2.77

2.44

2.26

2.43

2.47

2.25

2.18

2.51

2.25

2.18
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Q4 HOW USEFUL have you found each of the “Breathe” materials to be
when providing education on tobacco?

Answered: 114  Skipped: O

Flip Chart 76} i 16 19

Parent 53 9 31

Handouts

Parent
Actvities

Parent
Journal/
Worksheets

Child
Activities

Coloring Book/

Pages
Social Media
Posts
Breathe Videos 1 14 i
Breathe
E-Newsletter 2 av 2
Span.lsh a1 15,
Materials

Breathe FOR

PARTNERS il 12 14
Webpage
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
. Haven't used . Not Useful . Fairly Useful . Ext Useful
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Q5 IN THE FUTURE, how likely are you to use each of the “Breathe”
materials?

Answered: 114  Skipped: O

Flip Chart i13]

Parent 7 48
Handouts

Parent
Actvities

Parent
Journal/
Worksheets

Child
Activities

Coloring Book/

Pages
Social Media
Posts
Breathe Videos 415) 112! 62
Breathe :
E-Newsletter w 10 &3
Spanish S % 47 23
Materials
Breathe FOR
PARTNERS 52
Webpage
0 20 40 60 80 100 120

. Will not Use . Ext Unlikely . Fairly Likely . Ext Likely
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Flip Chart

Parent Handouts

Parent Actvities

Parent Journal/ Worksheets

Child Activities

Coloring Book/ Pages

Social Media Posts

Breathe Videos

Breathe E-Newsletter

Spanish Materials

Breathe FOR PARTNERS
Webpage
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WILL NOT
USE

12%
13

7%
8

9%
10

14%
15

12%
13

13%
15

17%
19

13%
15

13%
14

15%
17

16%
18

UNLIKELY

17%
19

6%
7

11%
12

14%
15

14%
16

12%
14

16%
17

11%
12

9%
10

22%
24

18%
20
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48%
53

43%
48

52%
58

50%
56

46%
51

46%
52

49%
53

55%
62

53%
58

42%
a7

47%
52

LIKELY

23%
26

43%
48

28%
31

23%
25

28%
31

28%
32

18%
20

21%
23

25%
28

21%
23

18%
20

TOTAL

111

111

111

111

111

113

109

112

110

111

110

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

3.83

4.23

3.99

3.82

3.90

3.89

3.68

3.83

3.91

3.68

3.67
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Q6 Please share any successes or challenges you have experienced while

A

A WN

0 N o o

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29

using the “Breathe” materials.

Answered: 60  Skipped: 54

RESPONSES

Any handout for the parent that discusses smoking risk is helpful at the first visit
N/a

n/a

N/a

NA

N/A

All good

| have only had one client that smokes and she is not willing to quite but I shared the
information.

n/a
Had one mom quit smoking.

| have shared the Breathe materials with the neighborhood and community by making copies
of my materials and pasted out to those who have talked about wanting to quit smoking.

none
None yet.
none as of present time

We work with families, and we plan to incorporate more activities with the new school year that
begins in July 2024

We made an "It's ok to be a quitter" smoking information board.

Some clients are not open to changing their lifestyle at the moment.

Didn't receive breath materials

None at this time

The marijuana and vaping have been most useful

Very helpful to use when parents are ready and when they do not understand the risks.
NA

N/A

N/A

n/a

Have not used the breathe materials yet. Parents know smoking is not good for them and |
don't feel they are going to listen to their child's teacher regarding their tobacco use.

n/a
| have events planned that | will be using the information.

They are very easy to find and so easy to use.

10/13

DATE
6/26/2024 11:10 AM

6/21/2024 11:58 AM
6/19/2024 8:41 AM
5/28/2024 8:00 AM
5/27/2024 8:39 AM
5/27/2024 8:31 AM
5/3/2024 11:16 AM
5/3/2024 9:42 AM

4/30/2024 1:21 PM
4/29/2024 10:44 AM
4/26/2024 9:32 AM

4/26/2024 8:13 AM
4/22/2024 12:11 PM
4/19/2024 12:15 PM
4/19/2024 9:42 AM

4/10/2024 12:57 PM
3/15/2024 10:14 AM
3/4/2024 1:41 PM
2/20/2024 6:08 PM
2/20/2024 12:03 PM
2/16/2024 10:36 AM
2/16/2024 7:38 AM
2/16/2024 7:32 AM
2/13/2024 1:28 PM
2/8/2024 7:25 AM
2/7/2024 2:47 PM

2/6/2024 12:20 PM
2/6/2024 12:16 PM
2/6/2024 11:23 AM
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46
47

48
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As the Director | do not interact with parents on a regular basis.

Parents participate a lot more with the handouts then | thought.

None at this time

na

Parents enjoyed the activities

s

two parents have quit smoking

The children enjoy the activities that they do with their parents.

Haven't used materials yet | am not in an open class at this time.

Parents use social media more. | believe that social media outreach would be successful.
| haven't used any of it yet

With the Holidays | haven't had as many clients as usual.

Videos and short information that is to the point is beneficial for my families
| have none yet.

N/A

| don't have items from the breathe curriculum except the classroom activities. | was emailed
the breathe classroom activities a few years ago so | printed and got it laminated and bound or
else | wouldn't have that either.

The parents seem to use the information sent home.

A boy in my class mentioned that he will never use tobacco, then another just repeated the
same thing; the rest of the class ended up talking about the same thing at ones. I'm a
preschool teach.

None

N/A

None

nothing

Sharing information with parents that are actually trying to quit smoking!
| have not had a client who smokes yet

Have not had the opportunity to use yet

| am not in a position where | interact with parents or children very often.
Families could truly benefit from having physical materials in Spanish

The parent was motivated to help the spouse stop smoking. The handouts were helpful as she
had something that easily detailed the effects of smoking.

| have not used the materials.

Challenges are that parents usually do not ask for information to stop smoking and usually say
no when informed that there is information and would they want the information to look at.

| have not had any
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2/5/2024 12:33 PM
2/4/2024 7:34 PM
2/4/2024 8:00 AM
2/2/2024 1:43 PM
2/2/2024 11:55 AM
2/2/2024 9:24 AM
2/2/2024 9:10 AM
2/2/2024 9:05 AM
2/2/2024 8:59 AM
2/2/2024 8:37 AM
1/26/2024 8:04 AM
1/17/2024 1:14 PM
10/30/2023 10:09 AM
10/24/2023 1:13 PM
10/23/2023 9:10 AM
10/12/2023 3:06 PM

10/12/2023 10:31 AM
10/11/2023 3:31 PM

9/11/2023 12:13 PM
9/11/2023 9:55 AM
9/11/2023 9:31 AM
9/11/2023 8:08 AM
9/7/2023 8:01 AM
9/5/2023 4:13 PM
9/1/2023 9:14 AM
8/31/2023 8:38 AM
8/29/2023 11:43 AM
8/29/2023 11:38 AM

8/28/2023 7:22 AM
8/25/2023 7:26 AM

8/24/2023 3:52 PM
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Q7 What suggestions do you have for improving the “Breathe” materials or
additional training that would be helpful?

Answered: 57  Skipped: 57

A WON P

)]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

RESPONSES

The training was helpful.
none

N/a

n/a

NA

N/A

0-5 yr old facts

the information is great
None

none.

none

None yet.

none at this time

Work books for parents to have at parent meetings

No suggestions, but | LOVED the pens you guys brought with you! My favorite pens in my

drawer.

Providing them at time of training

It was very informative.

None

N/a

Would like more tobacco cost calculators.
NA

N/A

Possibly placing information in the parent area?
n/a

No suggestions

n/a

At this time | have nothing.

None

None at this time

None at this time
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DATE
6/27/2024 2:46 PM

6/26/2024 11:10 AM
6/21/2024 11:58 AM
6/19/2024 8:41 AM
5/27/2024 8:39 AM
5/27/2024 8:31 AM
5/3/2024 11:16 AM
5/3/2024 9:42 AM
4/30/2024 1:21 PM
4/29/2024 10:44 AM
4/26/2024 9:32 AM
4/26/2024 8:13 AM
4/22/2024 12:11 PM
4/19/2024 12:15 PM
4/19/2024 9:42 AM
4/10/2024 12:57 PM

3/4/2024 1:41 PM
2/22/2024 12:32 PM
2/20/2024 6:08 PM
2/20/2024 12:03 PM
2/16/2024 10:36 AM
2/16/2024 7:38 AM
2/16/2024 7:32 AM
2/13/2024 1:28 PM
2/8/2024 7:25 AM
2/7/2024 2:47 PM
2/6/2024 12:20 PM
2/6/2024 12:16 PM
2/5/2024 12:33 PM
2/4/2024 7:34 PM
2/4/2024 8:00 AM
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na
Have them more age appropriate. | teach 3-5 year olds
s

N/A

NA

| cannot think of anything right now

| haven't used any of it.

Training went very well

None.

Not had smokers to discuss with much in last month.

Nothing at this time, materials provided are useful

I've never seen any of the materials that we are supposed to have.

NONE

none

Pass out handouts ahead of time. It slows down the process.
N/A

Explain how it applies on the bus

nothing has ever go

Not sure

None yet~

na

More Spanish materials. I've seen an increase in Haitian Creole population needing information
on this topic and could really benefit from materials in their language.

| think it is a great program. The materials are easy to use and implement.

| have none.
Parent survey on if they are interested in giving up smoking

None
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2/2/2024 1:43 PM
2/2/2024 11:55 AM
2/2/2024 9:24 AM
2/2/2024 9:05 AM
2/2/2024 8:59 AM
2/2/2024 8:37 AM
1/26/2024 8:04 AM
10/30/2023 10:09 AM
10/24/2023 1:13 PM
10/23/2023 2:37 PM
10/23/2023 9:10 AM
10/12/2023 3:06 PM
10/11/2023 3:31 PM
9/11/2023 1:45 PM
9/11/2023 12:13 PM
9/11/2023 9:55 AM
9/11/2023 9:31 AM
9/11/2023 8:08 AM
9/7/2023 8:01 AM
9/5/2023 4:13 PM
9/1/2023 9:14 AM
8/29/2023 11:43 AM

8/29/2023 11:38 AM
8/28/2023 7:22 AM
8/25/2023 7:26 AM
8/24/2023 3:52 PM



